
Embassy of Japan in Lebanon  

Holidays 2026 

No. Date Holiday Name 

1 1-Jan Thursday New Year's Day 

2 2-Jan Friday New Year's Day 

3 6-Jan Tuesday Armenian Christmas 

4 9-Feb Monday St. Maron's Day 

5 20-Mar Friday Eid al-Fitr * 

6 25-Mar Wednesday Annunciation Day 

7 3-Apr Friday Good Friday (Catholic) 

8 10-Apr Friday Good Friday (Eastern Orthodox) 

9 1-May Friday Labour Day 

10 25-May Monday Resistance and Liberation Day 

11 28-May Thursday Eid al-Adha* 

12 29-May Friday Eid al-Adha * 

13 16-Jun Tuesday Hijri/Islamic New Year*  

14 26-Jun Friday Ashoura* 

15 25-Aug Tuesday Prophet Mohammad Birthday* 

16 12-Oct Monday Sports Day (Japanese Holiday) 

17 23-Nov Monday Labour Thanksgiving Day (Japanese Holiday) 

18 25-Dec Friday Christmas 

19 29-Dec Tuesday End of the Year Holiday 

20 30-Dec Wednesday End of the Year Holiday 

21 31-Dec Thursday End of the Year Holiday 

Note: Holidays with * might change according to the Islamic Calendar 


